

ORDER BELOW EXH.15 IN SPECIAL CASE NO.122/2025

(CNR NO.MHPU14-001422-2025)

(Passed on : 16/02/2026)

1. Perused the application and reply thereon filed by Ld. APP. Heard Ld. APP and the victim.
2. Call report of Superintendent of Police, Pune and District Magistrate, Pune regarding grant of financial assistance as well as travelling allowance, daily allowance, maintenance allowance, transport facilities etc. to the victim, till next date.

Date :- 16.02.2026

(Hitendra Urmila Anilkumar Wani)
Addl. Sessions Judge, Baramati.