

ORDER BELOW EXH.14 IN SPECIAL CASE NO.122/2025

(CNR NO.MHPU14-001422-2025)

(Passed on : 16/02/2026)

1. Perused the application. Heard the victim and Ld. APP
2. The victim has applied for adjourning the present proceeding till the availability of video recording facility. Today video recording facility is made available by the concern server in-charge of this Court. As such, application is hereby filed.

Date :- 16.02.2026

(Hitendra Urmila Anilkumar Wani)

Addl. Sessions Judge, Baramati.