

ORDER BELOW EXH.2 IN SPECIAL CASE NO.122/2025

(CNR NO.MHPU14-001422-2025)

(Passed on : 16/02/2026)

1. This is an application for video recording of the proceeding of the present matter.
2. Perused the application. Heard Ld. APP.
3. Ld. APP submitted that facility of video recording of the present matter is not made available by the State Government though it is made mandatory by the Hon'ble Bombay High Court by virtue of directions issued in the case of *Dr. Hema Ahuja Vs. State of Maharashtra* reported in *2024 ALL MR (Cri.) 1228*. Accordingly, he prayed to pass suitable order.
4. The facility of video recording of the present proceeding is possible with the help of camera installed in the Court hall for the purpose of facilitating video conferencing hearing. Therefore, computer server in-charge is directed to make available the video recording facility of the present matter as and when the present matter is going to be conducted. With this direction, application is filed and hereby disposed of.

Date :- 16.02.2026

(Hitendra Urmila Anilkumar Wani)
Addl. Sessions Judge, Baramati.