

ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN SPECIAL CASE NO.122/2025

(Passed on : 16/02/2026)

Perused the record and roznama. It shows that offence punishable according to the provisions of The Scheduled Castes and the Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989 is attracted in the present matter. Therefore, in view of Section 15A of the said Act it will be just and proper to provide legal aid to the victim. Hence, I pass the following order :

ORDER

Taluka Legal Services Committee, Baramati is requested to provide free legal aid to the victim of the present matter at the earliest.

Date :- 16.02.2026

(Hitendra Urmila Anilkumar Wani)
Addl. Sessions Judge, Baramati.